

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15967/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2004 in RP No. 88/2003 in CRP No. 3150/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

A. RAGHUPATHY BHAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BOARD OF MGMT.,S.V.T.EDU.INSTITUTIONS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.
Ms.Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.
Ms.Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms.Hetu Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Place the matter for final disposal on any miscellaneous day.

[SATISH K.YADAV]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER